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United States Cases Reported To CDC

Percent Percent
1. Primary Disease* Cases Of Total Deaths Dead
KS without PCP 794 25.9 176 22.2
PCP without KS 1569 51.2 739 47.1
Both KS and PCP 212 6.9 129 61.0
Ol without KS or PCP 489 16.0 248 50.7
Total 3064 100.0 1292 42.2
*KS =  Kaposi's sarcoma
PCP =  Pneumocystis carinii pneumonia
Ol =  Other opportunistic infections
Percent Percent
2. Age Cases Of Total 3. Race/Ethnicity Cases Of Total
Under 20 15 0.5 W hite, not Hispanic 1776 58.0
20-29 683 22.3 Black, not Hispanic 787 25.7
30-39 1417 46.3 Hispanic 435 14.2
40-49 661 21.6 Other 10 0.3
Over 49 277 9.1 Unknown 56 1.9
Unknown 11 0.4
Total 3064 100.0 Total 3064 100.0
4. Patient Characteristics** Males Females Total
Percent Percent Percent
Cases Of Males Case Of Females Cases Of Total
Homosexual or Bisexual 2187 76.5 0 0.0 2187 71.4
Intravenous (IV) Drug User 418 14.6 110 54.2 528 17.2
Haitian 119 4.2 19 9.4 138 45
Hemophiliac 19 0.7 0 0.0 19 0.6
None Apparent/Unknown 117 4.0 74 36.4 192 6.3
Total 2860 100.0 203 100.0 3064 100.0

**  Patient characteristics listed are ordered hierarchically; causes with multiple characteristics are tabulated only in the group listed
first.
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5.

Residence

New York State
California
Florida

New Jersey
Texas

Illinois
Pennsylvania
Massachusetts
Georgia
Connecticut
Maryland
Virginia
Colorado
District of Columbia
Louisiana
Puerto Rico
Ohio

Michigan
South Carolina
W ashington
Arizona

Other, States (23)
TOTAL -USA

AIDS Activity, CID, CDC, Atlanta, GA

Cases

1373
686
213
191
105

56
53
46
37
28
27
27
26
22
18
18
15
12
11
10
09
81
3064

Percent Of Total

44.8
22.4
7.0
6.2
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Reported Cases of AIDS And Case-Fatality Rates by Half-Year Of Diagnosis,
1979 to December 22, 1983, United States

Number of
Cases
1979 Jan. - June 1
July - Dec 7
1980 Jan. - June 19
July - Dec 26
1981 Jan. - June 77
July - Dec 159
1982 Jan. - June 329
July - Dec 603
1983 Jan. — June 1027
1983 July — Dec. 22 802
Totals* 3064

Number of
Deaths

Case-Fatality

Rate

100%
86%

74%
100%

83%
7%

64%
50%

35%
23%

42%

December 22, 1983

* Table totals include 7 cases diagnosed prior to 1979, and 7 cases with unknown date of diagnosis. Seven of these 14 cases are

known to have died.

AIDS Cases Per Million Population (from the 1980 Census), by Standard Metropolitan Statistical Area (SMSA) of Residence, Reported
from June 1, 1981 to December 22, 1983 - United States

SMSA Of
Residence

New York, NY
San Francisco, CA
Miami, FL
Newark, NJ

Los Angeles, CA

Elsewhere
(irrespective of SMSA)

Total United States

Cases
1275
368
131
90
245

955
3064

Percentage
Of Total

41.6

12.0

4.3

2.9

8.0

31.2

100.0

Population

Cases
Per Million
139.8
113.2
80.6
45.8
32.8

4.7
135









